SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED RELAYS
For safety solutions
INDUSTRIAL / SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED RELAYS 2
SCHRACK Force Guided Relays are used in safety circuits in combination with light curtains,
interlock switches, and emergency stop switches to control outputs. In the design of the Force
Guided Relays, special importance was attached to the switching of low loads by the monitoring
circuit. TE Connectivity (TE) has developed comprehensive documentation of Forced Guided
Relays which supports accelerating the development process for safety controls and application

• Rated coil power:                 550 mW white cover
           1200 mW transparent cover
INSULATION DATA
• Initial dielectric strength
- between open contacts:   1500 Vrms
- between contact and coil:   4000 Vrms
- between adjacent contacts:   3000/4000 Vrms
• Clearance/creepage
between contact and coil:           ≥5.5/5.5 mm
OTHER DATA
• Ambient temperature (max.):     +85°C white cover
      +70°C transparent cover
• Mounting and terminal type:       PCB, THT
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Product Code Coil voltage Coil power / cover Contact Arrangement Part Number
SR6-223-U024 24 V 550 mW
non transparent cover
2 Form A (NO) + 2
Form B (NC)
1558740-8
SR6-223-U110 110 V 1-1558740-5
SR6D4024 24 V 1200 mW
transparent cover
6-1415027-1
SR6D4110 110 V 1415062-1
SR6-313-U024 24 V 550 mW
non transparent cover
3 Form A (NO) + 1
Form B (NC)
1558741-8
SR6-313-U048 48 V 1-1558741-2
SR6M4024 24 V 1200 mW
transparent cover
3-1415353-1
SR6M4048 48 V 1-1415544-5
For additional configurations, see the Data Sheet - SCHRACK SR6 with 4 contacts
SCHRACK Force Guided Relays
For safety solutions
INDUSTRIAL / SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED RELAYS 10
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Product Code Coil voltage Coil power / cover Contact Arrangement Part Number
SR6-333-L012 12 V 700 mW
non transparent cover 3 Form A (NO) + 3
Form B (NC)
1558736-4
SR6-333-L024 24 V 1558736-8
SR6A4024 24 V 1200 mW
transparent cover
1415015-1
SR6A4110 110 V 9-1415018-1
SR6-426-L012 12 V
700 mW
non transparent cover 4 Form A (NO) + 2
Form B (NC)
2-1558737-4
SR6-426-L018 18 V 2-1558737-6
SR6-426-L021 21 V 2-1558737-7
SR6-423-L110 110 V 1-1558737-5
SR6B4024 24 V 1200 mW
transparent cover
1393260-7
SR6B4110 110 V 1-1393260-3
SR6-516-L012 12 V
700 mW
non transparent cover 5 Form A (NO) + 1
Form B (NC)
2-1558738-4
SR6-513-L024 24 V 1558738-8
SR6-513-L110 110 V 1-1558738-5
SR6C4024 24 V
1200 mW
transparent cover
1415017-1